

## Resinco Capital Partners Inc. Increases Private Placement and Extends Closing

November 3, 2017 TSXV: RIN

Vancouver, BC – Resinco Capital Partners Inc. (the "Company" or "Resinco") reports that on October 27, 2017, the TSX Venture Exchange allowed an increase in the previously announced non-brokered private placement to not more than 20,000,000 units. The private placement is now expected to close on or around November 16, 2017 upon receipt of the remaining subscriptions and payment. Each unit is priced at \$0.10 and will comprise one common share (a "Share") and one-half of one common share purchase warrant (each whole warrant, a "Warrant"). One Warrant entitles the holder thereof to purchase one Share of the Company at a price of \$0.15 per Share for two years from closing.

Resinco has conditional approval from the TSX Venture Exchange to close the private placement. Resinco confirms that its management is unaware of any material change in the business or operations of the Company.

## **About Resinco Capital Partners Inc.**

Resinco (Resource Investment Company) is a global investment company that specializes in providing early stage financing to private and public exploration and mining companies in the hard rock minerals, precious metals, rare-earth minerals, oil, gas, water and renewable energy markets.

For more information on Resinco, please visit www.resincocp.com.

On behalf of the Board of Directors RESINCO CAPITAL PARTNERS INC.:

Hein Poulus Chairman, President and CEO

For more information, please contact Doris Meyer, 604-536-2711, ext 6

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.